THIS AMENDMENT, entered into between Central Florida Cares Health System, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "CFCHS" and Brevard C.A.R.E.S., Inc. hereinafter referred to as the "Provider," amends Contract No. BRC20.

The purpose of this amendment is to update the Subcontract, Attachment I, Attachment II, Attachment III, Exhibit A, Exhibit B and Exhibit C to align with contractual requirements. Includes a recurring increase of \$69,006.00 in Children's Mental Health. A breakdown of the funding changes are as follows:

- Adult Mental Health
 - o \$69,006.00 recurring increase in MCMCT.
- 1. Pages 1-12, Subcontract Agreement, dated 10/28/19, are hereby deleted. Pages 1-12, Subcontract Agreement, dated 11/1/2019 are hereby inserted in lieu thereof and attached hereto.
- 2. Pages 13-16, Attachment I Special Provisions, dated 10/28/19, are hereby deleted. Pages 13-17, Attachment I Special Provisions, dated 11/1/2019 are hereby inserted in lieu thereof and attached hereto.
- 3. Pages 17-19, Attachment II Financial and Compliance Audit Attachment, are hereby renumbered Pages 18-20.
- 4. Page 21, Attachment III Certification Regarding Lobbying, is hereby renumbered Page 22.
- 5. Page 21, Exhibit A Target Populations and Performance Measures, dated 10/29/18, is hereby deleted. Pages 22–23, Exhibit A Target Populations and Performance Measures, dated 11/1/2019 are hereby inserted in lieu thereof and attached hereto.
- 6. Pages 22-24, Exhibit B Required Reports, dated 10/25/2018, are hereby deleted. Pages 24-26, Exhibit B Required Reports, dated 11/9/2019 are hereby inserted in lieu thereof and attached hereto.
- 7. Page 25, Exhibit C MRT Outcomes Report, is hereby renumbered Page 27.

This amendment shall begin on <u>July 1, 2019</u> or the date in which the amendment has been signed by both parties, whichever is earlier.

All provisions in the contract and any attachments thereto in conflict with this amendment shall be and are hereby changed to conform to this amendment.

All provisions not in conflict with this amendment are still in effect and are to be performed at the level specified in the contract.

This amendment and all its attachments are hereby made a part of the contract.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this **24-page** amendment to be executed by their officials thereunto duly authorized.

FEDERAL ID NUMBER: 27-1095348

Signatures

